Dr Prabhakar Sinha



 $\stackrel{\frown}{\sim}$

☆

☆

It gives us immense pleasure to confer upon you in the NAPSWI Scroll of Appreciation. The NAPSWI feels proud and privileged to claim you as one of our most distinguished educators and practitioners.

Dr. Prabhakar Sinha, a person with excellent academic credentials and rich sectoral experience, is an alumnus of Department of Social Work, University of Lucknow, and holds a Doctorate and a Master's degree in Social Work.

Dr. Prabhakar Sinha is a professional with an exceptional distinction of having founded an NGO-Ankur Yuva Chetna Shivir, at the age of 17 and running it for almost 15 years. He has worked closely with the government departments as well as within the government set up and has the capability and competence to provide a strong visible leadership to the programs he anchors. Dr. Sinha possesses an overall working experience of close to 3 decades in diverse thematic areas like child protection, urban poverty alleviation, public health and WASH; with half of it exclusively on water & sanitation issues in different states including Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Himachal Pradesh, Jharkhand, Madhya Pradesh, Orissa & Uttar Pradesh. Working with different institutions of global fame, by diverse consultancy assignments, Dr. Sinha has deep understanding of different development issues of importance during his association with national and international organizations to name a few, Swachh Bharat Mission, DFID-UK Supported SWASTH Project in Patna – BTAST, Japan International Cooperation Agency, Water Aid India, KPMG, ADB and World Bank supported projects. Presently, he is working with UNICEF, a UN agency of international repute and credibility, functioning in a multi-cultural and lingual country like India, to lead its WASH interventions in one of the key states. He knows the country, has a thorough understanding of the water & sanitation policies & programs in the country and has wide experience of working in different states across the country.

NAPSWI, at the 7th Indian Social Work Congress 2019 held at Department of Social Work Lucknow confers the NAPSWI Life Time Achievement Award to you Sir. This honour is conferred to a Professional Social Work practitioner who has made outstanding and distinct contribution as social work practitioner in any area of social work practice. The award has been conferred on the 11th day of October, 2019.

With Gratitude and Sincerity

Prof Sanjai Bhatt President, NAPSWI Prof Suresh Pathare Secretary, NAPSWI